
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

07 
75 
22 
96 
27 
76 
95 
94 
44 
72 
7 

12 
21 
16 
73 
18 
52 
89 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Name 

Tyler Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Daniel Bender 

Jared Thomas 

Tom Brown 

Jeff Luckritz 

Bruce Bannister 

Thomas Sager 

Paul Gilbert 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Justin Lautz 

Ryan Weyer 

Andrew Jenkins 

Dan Goff 

Bret Prange 

Adam Sargis 

Andrew Kuhn 

Jamey Randall 

Hometown 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Northbrook IL 

North Vernon IN 

Muskego WI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Novi MI 

Naperville IL 

Davenport IA 

Middleton WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Hubertus WI 

Becker MN 

Warrenville IL 

Twin Lakes WI 

Frankfort IL 

Dearborn MI 

Watertown MN 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

460133 

407876 

419155 

519013 

404862 

172591_1 

413544 

128908 

72708 

271127 

465371 

528266 

516042 

499934 

530532 

453083 

527847 

338044 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

COL 

Milw 

SBR 

DET 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

DET 

LOL 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

6 

Best Tm 

1:21.773 

1:21.844 

1:21.806 

1:22.265 

1:22.035 

1:22.169 

1:22.398 

1:22.380 

1:23.729 

1:23.702 

1:23.919 

1:24.071 

1:23.815 

1:24.864 

1:23.576 

1:28.322 

1:28.349 

1:24.002 

Sponsor 

Sneaky Moose/CustomWireless 

adavanced autosports 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Race Engineering Carbotech Brakes TRP Motorsports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Cars By Campbell-Niles MI 

Advanced Autosports 

Tech Trade Partners 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosports 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird 

Buhler Group 

Black armor helmets golden graphics and signs storm motorsports 

Carbotech 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration: 20:33.994 

Printed: 5/4/2019 2:30:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.185 

Avg. Speed 

85.333 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.773 

Best Speed 

85.847 

Best Lap by 

07 - Tyler Brown 

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 1 - SM 

G1R1 race=SM 

Race started at 13:47:53 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2019 13:45 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 1 Group 1
Official Race Result
Posted 2:44 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

22 
07 
75 
96 
94 
27 
76 
95 
73 
89 
72 
44 
12 
7 

21 
16 
52 
18 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Name 

Daniel Bender 

Tyler Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Jared Thomas 

Thomas Sager 

Tom Brown 

Jeff Luckritz 

Bruce Bannister 

Bret Prange 

Jamey Randall 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Paul Gilbert 

Ryan Weyer 

Justin Lautz 

Andrew Jenkins 

Dan Goff 

Andrew Kuhn 

Adam Sargis 

Hometown 

Northbrook IL 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

North Vernon IN 

Naperville IL 

Muskego WI 

Saint Joseph MI 

Novi MI 

Twin Lakes WI 

Watertown MN 

Middleton WI 

Davenport IA 

Hubertus WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Becker MN 

Warrenville IL 

Dearborn MI 

Frankfort IL 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

419155 

460133 

407876 

519013 

128908 

404862 

172591_1 

413544 

530532 

338044 

271127 

72708 

528266 

465371 

516042 

499934 

527847 

453083 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

COL 

CHI 

Milw 

SBR 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

GtRv 

Milw 

STL 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

Best Tm 

1:21.496 

1:21.414 

1:22.174 

1:22.058 

1:22.115 

1:22.114 

1:22.318 

1:22.500 

1:23.041 

1:22.738 

1:23.298 

1:23.358 

1:23.811 

1:23.825 

1:24.132 

1:25.558 

1:25.428 

1:28.217 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Sneaky Moose/CustomWireless 

adavanced autosports 

Race Engineering Carbotech Brakes TRP Motorsports 

Tech Trade Partners 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Cars By Campbell-Niles MI 

Advanced Autosports 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Buhler Group 

Black armor helmets golden graphics and signs storm motorsports 

Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 32:53.882 
New Track Record (1:21.414) for SM by Tyler Brown. 
Driver of Car #07 penalized one position per Race Director (GCR 6.11.1.A and B) 

Printed: 5/5/2019 11:33:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

85.224 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.414 

Best Speed 

86.226 

Best Lap by 

07 - Tyler Brown 

C&P - TRO award Winners workers
P Bresenhan, J Glowasici, M Beaumia, J Jordan

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 1 - SM 

G1R2 race=SM 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 9:57:42 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2019 09:55 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 2  Group 1
Official Result
Posted 11:36 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

07 
6 

78 
15 
44 
47 
34 
46 
49 
60 
12 
75 
73 
08 
98 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Peter Jankovskis 

Reid Johnson 

Rick Bartuska 

Josh Tavel 

Grant Vogel 

Douglas Loughead 

John Vogel 

Scott Barr 

Timothy Gray 

Russell King 

Scott Sanda 

Michael Pesch 

Andrea King 

Craig Wheatley 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Lisle IL 

Hamel MN 

Barrington IL 

Franklin MI 

St. Louis MO 

Belvidere IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

North Oaks MN 

Western Springs IL 

Franklin Park IL 

North Oaks MN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

Member_ID 

341977 

337818 

242765 

314816_1 

465978 

527264 

311834 

513487 

515144 

253560 

497691 

215450_1 

440908 

497690 

497626 

Region 

NEO 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

STL 

BVR 

STL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

5 

Best Tm 

1:16.800 

1:17.423 

1:17.237 

1:17.357 

1:17.415 

1:16.512 

1:17.471 

1:18.072 

1:18.658 

1:18.446 

1:19.153 

1:19.441 

1:19.209 

1:24.651 

1:19.675 

Sponsor 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

M /K Industries Mundelien IL 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating + Cooling 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 20:40.284 

Printed: 5/4/2019 3:03:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.345 

Avg. Speed 

90.560 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.512 

Best Speed 

91.750 

Best Lap by 

47 - Grant Vogel 

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 2 - SRF3 

G2R1 race=SRF3 

Race started at 14:22:30 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2019 14:15 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 1 Group 2
Official Race Result
Posted 3:16 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 
47 
15 
44 
6 

78 
46 
49 
60 
75 
12 
08 
73 

34 
98 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Grant Vogel 

Rick Bartuska 

Josh Tavel 

Peter Jankovskis 

Reid Johnson 

John Vogel 

Scott Barr 

Timothy Gray 

Scott Sanda 

Russell King 

Andrea King 

Michael Pesch 

Douglas Loughead 

Craig Wheatley 

Hometown 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

St. Louis MO 

Barrington IL 

Franklin MI 

Lisle IL 

Hamel MN 

Saint Louis MO 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Western Springs IL 

North Oaks MN 

North Oaks MN 

Franklin Park IL 

Belvidere IL 

White Bear Lk MN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

Member_ID 

341977 

527264 

314816_1 

465978 

337818 

242765 

513487 

515144 

253560 

215450_1 

497691 

497690 

440908 

311834 

497626 

Region 

NEO 

STL 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

LOL 

STL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

5 

Best Tm 

1:16.349 

1:16.128 

1:16.525 

1:16.445 

1:16.623 

1:17.000 

1:17.016 

1:18.828 

1:18.705 

1:19.259 

1:18.875 

1:23.202 

1:20.758 

Sponsor 

DonateStuff.com 

M /K Industries Mundelien IL 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport / Vogel Heating + Cooling 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Ryan Companies USInc. 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

SRG Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 30:55.426 
New Track Record (1:16.128) for SRF3 by Grant Vogel. 

Printed: 5/5/2019 11:49:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.745 

Avg. Speed 

90.804 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.128 

Best Speed 

92.213 

Best Lap by 

47 - Grant Vogel 

C&P - TRO award Winners workers
P Bresenhan, J Glowasici, M Beaumia, J Jordan

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 2 - SRF3 

G2R2 race=SRF3 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:45:07 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2019 10:45 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 2  Group 2
Official Race Result
Posted 11:52 AM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

14 
7 

96 
114 
83 
50 
3 

27 
05 
6 

24 
15 
31 
1 

73 
8 

71 
0 

35 

Class 
P1 

P2 

FC 

P1 

P2 

FC 

P1 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE 

FE 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

6 

Name 

John Gyann 

Mike Reupert 

Brian Tomasi 

Gary Peck 

Greg Gyann 

Hayden Eade 

Jeff Miller 

Dean Oppermann 

Peter Lesueur 

Jeff Beck 

Matthew Cutter 

Alex Conger 

Alex Morton 

John Witherspoon 

Steven Jondal 

Jason Miller 

Max Grau 

Rhett Barkau 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Hometown 

Darien IL 

Hubertus Wi 

Elgin IL 

Rockford IL 

Willowbrook IL 

Barrington IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Plainfield IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Ingleside IL 

Sterling IL 

Hammond IN 

Saint Clair MI 

Omaha NE 

Rushford MN 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Port Byron IL 

Freeport Il 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Make-Model 

Stohr WF1 

Nostendo 1 

Van Diemen RF06 

Stohr wf1 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen RF02 

Lola WynnFurst 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

SCCA Ent. FE 

SCCA Ent. FE 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

Beasley - Ralt Sports Racer 

Bentley JS04P2 

WynnFurst 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

Member_ID 

336222 

141856_1 

220506 

415412 

478244 

532162 

11153 

128453 

329192 

131861 

289136_1 

508018 

553131 

277058 

240744_1 

226307 

463622 

515020 

341977 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

INR 

DET 

NEB 

LOL 

Milw 

GtRv 

BVR 

NEO 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

13 

7 

Best Tm 

1:06.421 

1:06.681 

1:08.889 

1:09.217 

1:09.283 

1:09.660 

1:09.330 

1:09.574 

1:10.829 

1:09.511 

1:11.508 

1:10.400 

1:11.826 

1:13.395 

1:21.013 

1:07.375 

Sponsor 

Gycor international 

Sunshine Metals 

Hoosier Race Tires 

lask roofing 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

One Formula JBR Inc. 

FoodFitnessYou.com 

Accent Coatings 

jondal machine 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Grau Motorsports 

barkau automotive 

Donatestuff.com/Elite Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Cars 0, 35 and 71 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
New Track Record (1:06.681) for P2 by Mike Reupert. 
Race duration 20:20.705 

Printed: 5/4/2019 3:49:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.752 

Avg. Speed 

86.262 

Best Lap Tm 

1:06.421 

Best Speed 

105.689 

Best Lap by 

14 - John Gyann 

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 3 - Big Bore Open Wheel 

G3R1 race=FC, FE, FE2, FM, FB, FA, P1, P2 

Race started at 14:55:04 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2019 14:45 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 1 Group 3
Official Race Result
Posted 3:54 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 
7 

114 
0 

05 
35 
27 
50 
15 
24 
31 
6 

3x 
71 
73 
1 

3 
96 
83 

Class 
P1 

P2 

P1 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

P1 

FC 

P2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

2 

4 

5 

3 

6 

2 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

John Gyann 

Mike Reupert 

Gary Peck 

Rhett Barkau 

Peter Lesueur 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Dean Oppermann 

Hayden Eade 

Alex Conger 

Matthew Cutter 

Alex Morton 

Jeff Beck 

Jason Miller 

Max Grau 

Steven Jondal 

John Witherspoon 

Jeff Miller 

Brian Tomasi 

Greg Gyann 

Hometown 

Darien IL 

Hubertus Wi 

Rockford IL 

Freeport Il 

Saint Charles IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Plainfield IL 

Barrington IL 

Hammond IN 

Sterling IL 

Saint Clair MI 

Ingleside IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Port Byron IL 

Rushford MN 

Omaha NE 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Elgin IL 

Willowbrook IL 

Make-Model 

Stohr WF1 

Nostendo 1 

Stohr wf1 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

Van Diemen RF02 

SCCA Ent. FE 

SCCA Ent. FE 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

Lola WynnFurst 

SCCA Ent. FE2 

Bentley JS04P2 

Beasley - Ralt Sports Racer 

Lola WynnFurst 

Van Diemen RF06 

Stohr WF1 

Member_ID 

336222 

141856_1 

415412 

515020 

329192 

341977 

128453 

532162 

508018 

289136_1 

553131 

131861 

226307 

463622 

240744_1 

277058 

11153 

220506 

478244 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

INR 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

GtRv 

LOL 

NEB 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

18 

6 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:05.458 

1:06.254 

1:08.812 

1:07.729 

1:09.773 

1:07.470 

1:08.227 

1:10.641 

1:09.841 

1:09.776 

1:11.271 

1:08.632 

1:07.077 

1:08.874 

1:18.405 

1:16.152 

Sponsor 

Gycor international 

Sunshine Metals 

lask roofing 

barkau automotive 

Donatestuff.com/Elite Autosport 

Accent Coatings 

FoodFitnessYou.com 

One Formula JBR Inc. 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Grau Motorsports 

jondal machine 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Hoosier Race Tires 

Argus Magnetics/Gycor International 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 26:59.111 
New Track Record (1:07.470) for FE2 by S.Sandy Satullo III. 
New Track Record (1:06.254) for P2 by Mike Reupert. 

Printed: 5/5/2019 12:27:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.039 

Avg. Speed 

104.057 

Best Lap Tm 

1:05.458 

Best Speed 

107.244 

Best Lap by 

14 - John Gyann 

C&P - TRO award Winners workers
P Bresenhan, J Glowasici, M Beaumia, J Jordan

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 3 - Big Bore Open Wheel 

G3R2 race=FC, FE, FE2, FM, FB, FA, P1, P2 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 11:28:41 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2019 11:30 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 2  Group 3
Official Race Result
Posted12:32 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

22 
2 

12 
99 
5 

46 
81 
74 
27 

Class 
F5 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name 

James Weida 

Zachary Whitston 

Andrew Whitston 

Alan Murray 

Ron Whitston 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Stuart Delaney 

Mike Landon 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Austin TX 

Neenah WI 

Brainerd MN 

Neenah WI 

Hartford City IN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Plymouth MI 

Zionsville IN 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Swift DB-1 

Protoform P2 

Vortech Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Caracal C-SB 

Protoform P2 

Member_ID 

331314 

33931_4 

289416 

67322 

33931_1 

264694_1 

194240_1 

61294_1 

272371 

Region 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

IND 

Laps 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

14 

Best Tm 

1:11.770 

1:20.773 

1:20.849 

1:19.147 

1:21.072 

1:20.954 

1:22.789 

1:23.028 

1:22.923 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments Formula X-1 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Murray Motorsports 

Subway/Hoosier 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

LRE Noble Hoosier SB Caracal 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duraion 20:52.731 

Printed: 5/4/2019 4:11:32 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

95.264 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.770 

Best Speed 

97.812 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 4 - Small Bore Open Wheel 

G4R1 race=FV, FF, F5 

Race started at 15:27:51 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2019 15:45 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 1 Group 4
Official Race Result
Posted 4:24 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

22 
99 
2 

12 
5 

46 
74 
81 
27 

Class 
F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Name 

James Weida 

Alan Murray 

Zachary Whitston 

Andrew Whitston 

Ron Whitston 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Stuart Delaney 

Joseph Bertolucci 

Mike Landon 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 

Brainerd MN 

Austin TX 

Neenah WI 

Neenah WI 

Hartford City IN 

Plymouth MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Zionsville IN 

Make-Model 

Scorpion W1 

Swift DB-1 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P2 

Vortech Vortech 

Caracal C-SB 

Citation XTC-41 

Protoform P2 

Member_ID 

331314 

67322 

33931_4 

289416 

33931_1 

264694_1 

61294_1 

194240_1 

272371 

Region 

IND 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

IND 

Laps 

24 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

8 

Best Tm 

1:11.956 

1:18.294 

1:20.396 

1:20.390 

1:21.310 

1:21.172 

1:22.392 

1:21.616 

1:22.662 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments Formula X-1 

Murray Motorsports 

Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Subway/Hoosier 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

LRE Noble Hoosier SB Caracal 

J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 30:00.277 
Car 2 over car 12, visually scored 

Printed: 5/5/2019 2:18:42 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

93.586 

Best Lap Tm 

1:11.956 

Best Speed 

97.560 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

C&P - TRO award Winners workers
P Bresenhan, J Glowasici, M Beaumia, J Jordan

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 4 - Small Bore Open Wheel 

G4R2 race=FV, FF, F5 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:03:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2019 13:45 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 2  Group 4
Official Race Result
Posted 2:22 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

32 
16 

149 
20 
3 

14 
4 
8 

40 
21 
36 
30 
95 
98 
72 
23 
47 
64 
18 

75 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T4 

T2 

T2 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

3 

2 

4 

8 

9 

DNS 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Thomas Herb 

Gregory Schermer 

J Patrick Womack 

Matthew O'Toole 

John Snyder 

Tom O'Toole 

Daniel Bender 

David Palfenier 

John Elder 

James Ebben 

Richard Mooney 

Bruce Bannister 

Kevin Fryer 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Mark Wajda 

Greg Guthrie 

Joseph Boden 

Aaron Kaplan 

Voytek Burdzy 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Barrington IL 

Davenport IA 

Burr Ridge IL 

Wilmette IL 

Wilmette IL 

Wilmette IL 

Northbrook IL 

Hinkley IL 

Bloomington MN 

Appleton WI 

Dane WI 

Novi MI 

Bloomington IL 

Middleton WI 

Cement City MI 

Kenosha WI 

Winnetka IL 

Evanston IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 

Porsche C2 

Porsche 2008 Porsche 997 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

BMW M235iR 

Porsche 997.2 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda MX5 cup 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic si 

Mazda RX8 

Porsche 997 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

403182 

426081 

362485 

468818 

416397 

468817 

419155 

361704 

266027 

276005 

329854 

413544 

415019 

271127 

453100 

512416 

266025_3 

405530 

407876 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

WDC 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

12 

Best Tm 

1:14.783 

1:15.784 

1:16.416 

1:16.720 

1:17.286 

1:18.135 

1:18.840 

1:18.967 

1:18.353 

1:20.888 

1:21.628 

1:21.432 

1:22.743 

1:21.872 

1:24.970 

1:17.178 

1:25.175 

1:15.851 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line 

Laurel BMW Hoosier 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

BRAVO Trailers 

KRS Ignoble Motorsports Hoosier MazdaOS Gilken 

TRB Autosport 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Advanced Autosports 

King Motorsports prospect airport services 

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

adavanced autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 20:23.301 
Car 18 started the race, but did not complete a a lap. 
New Track Record (1:14.783) for T2 by Mark Boden. 

Printed: 5/4/2019 5:28:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.100 

Avg. Speed 

91.817 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.783 

Best Speed 

93.872 

Best Lap by 

32 - Mark Boden 

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 5 - Small Bore DOT Closed Wheel 

G5R1 race=T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Race started at 16:02:53 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2019 16:15 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 1 Group 5
Official Race Result
Posted 5:30 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

32 
64 

149 
3 

14 
23 
4 

40 
8 

21 
36 
98 
72 
95 
20 
30 
16 

18 
75 
47 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T4 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T4 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

7 

3 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Joseph Boden 

Gregory Schermer 

Matthew O'Toole 

John Snyder 

Mark Wajda 

Tom O'Toole 

David Palfenier 

Daniel Bender 

John Elder 

James Ebben 

Kevin Fryer 

Jeff Van Bendegom 

Bruce Bannister 

J Patrick Womack 

Richard Mooney 

Thomas Herb 

Aaron Kaplan 

Voytek Burdzy 

Greg Guthrie 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Winnetka IL 

Davenport IA 

Wilmette IL 

Wilmette IL 

Cement City MI 

Wilmette IL 

Hinkley IL 

Northbrook IL 

Bloomington MN 

Appleton WI 

Bloomington IL 

Middleton WI 

Novi MI 

Burr Ridge IL 

Dane WI 

Barrington IL 

Evanston IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Kenosha WI 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 

Porsche 997 

Porsche 2008 Porsche 997 

BMW M235iR 

Porsche 997.2 

Honda Civic si 

Porsche Cayman 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 cup 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z4 M Coupe 

Mazda MX5 

Porsche C2 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

266025_3 

426081 

468818 

416397 

453100 

468817 

361704 

419155 

266027 

276005 

415019 

271127 

413544 

362485 

329854 

403182 

405530 

407876 

512416 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

WDC 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

10 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:15.849 

1:16.193 

1:16.760 

1:17.449 

1:17.270 

1:17.106 

1:18.656 

1:18.634 

1:19.048 

1:20.310 

1:21.543 

1:21.476 

1:22.397 

1:22.258 

1:17.450 

1:21.922 

6:46.316 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

King Motorsports prospect airport services 

KRS Ignoble Motorsports Hoosier MazdaOS Gilken 

BRAVO Trailers 

TRB Autosport 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Laurel BMW Hoosier 

Milio's SandwichesApex Branding Services Silk Purse Aesthetics Advanced Autosports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

adavanced autosports 

Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 30:49.589 

Printed: 5/5/2019 2:33:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.827 

Avg. Speed 

91.091 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.849 

Best Speed 

92.552 

Best Lap by 

32 - Mark Boden 

C&P - TRO award Winners workers
P Bresenhan, J Glowasici, M Beaumia, J Jordan

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 5 - Small Bore DOT Closed Wheel 

G5R2 race=T2, T3, T4, STU, STL 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:48:55 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2019 14:30 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 2  Group 5
Official Race Result
Posted 2:53 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

63 
89 
38 
28 
64 
48 
18 
17 
04 
15 
72 
6 
5 

20 
25 
35 
65 
7 

81 
93 
42 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

2 

6 

7 

5 

3 

4 

1 

6 

8 

2 

5 

Name 

Joe Moser 

Jon Brakke 

Tim Schreyer 

Lance Loughman 

Daniel Meller 

Michael Sturm 

Steve Sargis 

Steve Smyczek 

Mark Brakke 

Greg Gauper 

Michael Froh 

Rich Olsen 

Don Bunt 

Christopher Schaafsma 

Mark Weber 

Michael Hart 

Brad Lewis 

William Trainer 

Ron Olsen 

Bill Meyer 

Gerald Lamb 

Hometown 

Wilmette IL 

Fargo ND 

Dubuque IA 

Lake Zurich IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Grafton WI 

Frankfort IL 

New Berlin WI 

Coon Rapids MN 

Hubertus WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Barrington IL 

Rockford IL 

Wheaton IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Mundelein IL 

St. Louis MO 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Barrington IL 

Russellville MO 

Oswego IL 

Make-Model 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Datsun 240z 

Datsun 210 

Honda Mazda 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda 2 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Datsun 240z 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Turner 1500 

Nissan 1200 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Member_ID 

274665 

71950 

528866 

247389 

288414 

50317 

66290 

373965 

25067 

100638 

31131 

385858 

256375_1 

310090 

19811 

446990 

203677 

173650_1 

262137 

62617 

38707 

Region 

DET 

LOL 

GtRv 

WMR 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

13 

Best Tm 

1:15.205 

1:15.617 

1:16.349 

1:19.468 

1:21.532 

1:20.709 

1:21.872 

1:20.091 

1:22.088 

1:22.273 

1:21.671 

1:23.160 

1:23.428 

1:24.751 

1:23.962 

1:25.162 

1:26.051 

1:23.124 

1:23.951 

1:31.514 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Performance Fabrication 

5:01 Motorsports 

Core Consulting 

Sturminator/Design Hoosier Shorewest 

SBS Batteries/Hoosier Tire 

Corrosion Control Resources OS Giken 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Olsen Engineering 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

Hoosier Tire Midwest 

Goodyear Red Line Hawk Brakes JPM 

Deerfield Engineering 

Tuna Safe 

Barrington Performance 

Geezer Racing 

Hoosier Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 2:26.838 
New Track Record (1:15.205) for EP by Joe Moser. 
Car 42 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 

Printed: 5/4/2019 5:26:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.956 

Avg. Speed 

91.552 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.205 

Best Speed 

93.345 

Best Lap by 

63 - Joe Moser 

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 6 - Small Bore Slk Closed Wheel 

G6R1 race=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Race started at 16:34:41 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2019 16:45 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 1 Group 6
Official Race Result
Posted 5:30 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

89 
38 
28 
5 

48 
64 
18 
72 
42 
04 
15 
20 
81 
35 
65 
93 
63 
25 
7 
6 

17 

Class 
EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

5 

4 

1 

2 

6 

5 

6 

7 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Tim Schreyer 

Lance Loughman 

Don Bunt 

Michael Sturm 

Daniel Meller 

Steve Sargis 

Michael Froh 

Gerald Lamb 

Mark Brakke 

Greg Gauper 

Christopher Schaafsma 

Ron Olsen 

Michael Hart 

Brad Lewis 

Bill Meyer 

Joe Moser 

Mark Weber 

William Trainer 

Rich Olsen 

Steve Smyczek 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Dubuque IA 

Lake Zurich IL 

Rockford IL 

Grafton WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Frankfort IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Oswego IL 

Coon Rapids MN 

Hubertus WI 

Wheaton IL 

Barrington IL 

Mundelein IL 

St. Louis MO 

Russellville MO 

Wilmette IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Barrington IL 

New Berlin WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325is 

Datsun 240z 

Datsun 240z 

Honda Mazda 

Datsun 210 

Triumph Spitfire 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Mazda 2 

Honda Civic Si 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda RX-7 

Turner 1500 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX-8 

Member_ID 

71950 

528866 

247389 

256375_1 

50317 

288414 

66290 

31131 

38707 

25067 

100638 

310090 

262137 

446990 

203677 

62617 

274665 

19811 

173650_1 

385858 

373965 

Region 

LOL 

GtRv 

WMR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

STL 

DET 

STL 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

17 

14 

6 

2 

18 

Best Tm 

1:15.986 

1:17.294 

1:19.363 

1:20.514 

1:21.775 

1:21.523 

1:21.785 

1:21.555 

1:21.418 

1:22.081 

1:22.819 

1:22.703 

1:21.913 

1:24.442 

1:26.856 

1:29.909 

1:16.024 

1:23.354 

1:33.380 

1:23.383 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Performance Fabrication 

5:01 Motorsports 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

Sturminator/Design Hoosier Shorewest 

Core Consulting 

SBS Batteries/Hoosier Tire 

MazdaHoosierCarbotech 

Hoosier Carbotech 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Hoosier Tire Midwest 

Barrington Performance 

Deerfield Engineering 

Tuna Safe 

Geezer Racing 

Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing 

Goodyear Red Line Hawk Brakes JPM 

Olsen Engineering 

Corrosion Control Resources OS Giken 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 31:27.786 
Driver car #6 penalized to last position, no points awarded, per Race Director-Supps: Sound Control 

Printed: 5/5/2019 3:34:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.488 

Avg. Speed 

89.247 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.986 

Best Speed 

92.385 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

C&P - TRO award Winners workers
P Bresenhan, J Glowasici, M Beaumia, J Jordan

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 6 - Small Bore Slk Closed Wheel 

G6R2 race=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:34:29 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2019 15:15 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 2  Group 6
Official Race Result
Posted 3:40 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

36 
31 
46 
16 
45 
66 
48 
67 
20 
60 
34 
18 
75 
71 
59 
39 
33 

02 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

1 

5 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

DNS 

Name 

Cliff Ebben 

Dave Ruehlow 

Mark Boden 

Thomas Herb 

Jay Sauter 

Denny Lamers 

Eugene Kraus 

Chris Pedersen 

Tom Stanford 

Timothy Gray 

Bryan Long 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Sanda 

Jonathan Anderson 

Elliot Finlayson 

George Cichon 

Craig Anderson 

David Marshall 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 

Hartland WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Barrington IL 

West Salem WI 

Fremont WI 

Lake Forest IL 

Mundelein IL 

Orland Park IL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Peoria IL 

Marengo IL 

Western Springs IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Yorkville IL 

Caledonia IL 

Parkland FL 

plymouth wi 

Make-Model 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Ford mustang 

Member_ID 

244296 

353465 

266025_1 

403182 

483418 

268567_1 

207587 

257325 

99040 

253560 

281104_0 

281155 

215450_1 

337802 

241352_5 

102531 

313293 

446416 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

BVR 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

13 

12 

11 

3 

13 

Best Tm 

1:07.998 

1:08.369 

1:10.126 

1:10.370 

1:12.319 

1:11.996 

1:11.074 

1:14.221 

1:16.057 

1:15.480 

1:15.891 

1:16.377 

1:15.038 

1:16.767 

1:15.139 

1:21.664 

1:12.964 

Sponsor 

Stumpf Ford/Mcmahon Group/Lamers Racing 

Ruehlow Racing 

Tropical Passage 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

TPIS Racing Engines + Dyno Services 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

Baroque Racing 

C+P Installations Inc. 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Hoerr Racing ProdHoosierRouxPagid 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

Performance AFX Motorsports - Cobalt Friction Brakes 

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/CichonRacing 

Hoosier/CobaltFriction/BlackdogSpeedShop 

marshall masonry 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 20:52.167 
New Track Record (1:10.126) for GT2 by Mark Boden. 
New Track Record (1:15.891) for AS by Bryan Long. 
#33 moved to last place overall per Race Director (GCR 9.1.2.F.7.b.15.D.4) 

Printed: 5/4/2019 6:17:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.515 

Avg. Speed 

100.913 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.998 

Best Speed 

103.238 

Best Lap by 

36 - Cliff Ebben 

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 7 - Big Bore Closed Wheel 

G7R1 race=AS, T1, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX 

Race started at 17:09:47 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/4/2019 17:15 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 1 Group 7
Official Race Result
Posted 6:17 PM



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 
31 
46 
16 
45 
67 
33 
59 
60 
71 
18 
75 
34 

48 
66 
02 
20 
39 

Class 
GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

3 

9 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Cliff Ebben 

Dave Ruehlow 

Mark Boden 

Thomas Herb 

Jay Sauter 

Chris Pedersen 

Craig Anderson 

Elliot Finlayson 

Timothy Gray 

Jonathan Anderson 

Paul Musschoot 

Scott Sanda 

Bryan Long 

Eugene Kraus 

Denny Lamers 

David Marshall 

Tom Stanford 

George Cichon 

Hometown 

Appleton WI 

Hartland WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Barrington IL 

West Salem WI 

Mundelein IL 

Parkland FL 

Yorkville IL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Carpentersville IL 

Marengo IL 

Western Springs IL 

Peoria IL 

Lake Forest IL 

Fremont WI 

plymouth wi 

Orland Park IL 

Caledonia IL 

Make-Model 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX-7 

Member_ID 

244296 

353465 

266025_1 

403182 

483418 

257325 

313293 

241352_5 

253560 

337802 

281155 

215450_1 

281104_0 

207587 

268567_1 

446416 

99040 

102531 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

BVR 

BVR 

BVR 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:07.871 

1:07.442 

1:10.905 

1:10.858 

1:11.061 

1:13.071 

1:12.597 

1:14.432 

1:15.521 

1:15.901 

1:16.362 

1:14.721 

1:16.662 

Sponsor 

Stumpf Ford/Mcmahon Group/Lamers Racing 

Ruehlow Racing 

Tropical Passage 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

TPIS Racing Engines + Dyno Services 

C+P Installations Inc. 

Hoosier/CobaltFriction/BlackdogSpeedShop 

Performance AFX Motorsports - Cobalt Friction Brakes 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Auto Prep Club/DC Racing 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Tro Manufacturing 

Hoerr Racing ProdHoosierRouxPagid 

Baroque Racing 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

marshall masonry 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/CichonRacing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 27:48.214 

Printed: 5/5/2019 4:14:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring  Toby Schuster 

Race Director  Bev Heilicher 

SOM Chair  Paula Spencer 

BVR & Milwaukee SCCA Regions 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

39.321 

Avg. Speed 

100.994 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.442 

Best Speed 

104.089 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

C&P - TRO award Winners workers
P Bresenhan, J Glowasici, M Beaumia, J Jordan

SCCA May The Fourth Be With You Majors 

Sanction 19-M-6005 Group 7 - Big Bore Closed Wheel 

G7R2 race=AS, T1, GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX 

Race (35:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:25:36 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

5/5/2019 16:00 

May The Fourth Be With You Majors
May 4-5, 2019

Race 2  Group 7
Official Race Result
Posted 4:28 PM
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